
 
 

 

Major League Roster (25) plus Disabled List (8) as of August 30, 2012
NUMERICAL 
 

  2-Jacoby Ellsbury, OF 
  3-Mike Aviles, SS 
  7-Cody Ross, OF 
11-Clay Buchholz, RHP 
12-Ryan Sweeney, OF* 
15-Dustin Pedroia, 2B 
17-Tim Bogar, Bench Coach 
18-Daisuke Matsuzaka, RHP 
22-James Loney, 1B 
25-Bobby Valentine, Manager 
26-Scott Podsednik, OF 
50-Mauro Gomez, 1B 
29-Dave Magadan, Hitting Coach 
30-Andrew Miller, LHP 
31-Jon Lester, LHP 
32-Craig Breslow, LHP 
34-David Ortiz, 1B/DH* 
35-Aaron Cook, RHP 
36-Alex Ochoa, First Base Coach 
37-Mark Melancon, RHP 
39-Jarrod Saltalamacchia, C 
40-Andrew Bailey, RHP 
41-John Lackey, RHP* 
43-Jerry Royster, Third Base Coach 
44-Vicente Padilla, RHP 
46-Franklin Morales, LHP* 
48-Scott Atchison, RHP* 
51-Daniel Bard, RHP 
53-Rich Hill, LHP* 
55-Ryan Kalish, OF 
57-Gary Tuck, Bullpen Coach 
58-Jose Iglesias, SS 
60-Ryan Lavarnway, C 
61-Felix Doubront, LHP 
63-Junichi Tazawa, RHP 
64-Will Middlebrooks, 3B* 
66-Daniel Nava, OF* 
68-Randy Niemann, Pitching Coach 
77-Pedro Ciriaco 
91-Alfredo Aceves, RHP 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
* - Disabled List 
  

ALPHABETICAL 
 

91-Alfredo Aceves, RHP 
48-Scott Atchison, RHP* 
  3-Mike Aviles, SS 
40-Andrew Bailey, RHP 
51-Daniel Bard, RHP 
17-Tim Bogar, Bench Coach 
32-Craig Breslow, LHP 
11-Clay Buchholz, RHP 
77-Pedro Ciriaco 
35-Aaron Cook, RHP 
61-Felix Doubront, LHP 
  2-Jacoby Ellsbury, OF 
50-Mauro Gomez, 1B 
53-Rich Hill, LHP* 
58-Jose Iglesias, SS 
55-Ryan Kalish, OF 
41-John Lackey, RHP* 
60-Ryan Lavarnway, C 
31-Jon Lester, LHP 
22-James Loney, 1B 
29-Dave Magadan, Hitting Coach 
18-Daisuke Matsuzaka, RHP 
37-Mark Melancon, RHP 
64-Will Middlebrooks, 3B* 
30-Andrew Miller, LHP 
46-Franklin Morales, LHP* 
66-Daniel Nava, OF* 
68-Randy Niemann, Pitching Coach 
36-Alex Ochoa, First Base Coach 
34-David Ortiz, 1B/DH* 
44-Vicente Padilla, RHP 
15-Dustin Pedroia, 2B 
26-Scott Podsednik, OF 
  7-Cody Ross, OF 
43-Jerry Royster, Third Base Coach 
39-Jarrod Saltalamacchia, C 
12-Ryan Sweeney, OF* 
63-Junichi Tazawa, RHP 
57-Gary Tuck, Bullpen Coach 
25-Bobby Valentine, Manager 
 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

BY POSITION 
 

Coaching Staff 
25-Bobby Valentine, Manager 
17-Tim Bogar, Bench Coach 
29-Dave Magadan, Hitting Coach 
36-Alex Ochoa, First Base Coach 
43-Jerry Royster, Third Base Coach 
57-Gary Tuck, Bullpen Coach 
68-Randy Niemann, Pitching Coach 
 

Pitchers (13+4 DL) 
11-Clay Buchholz, RHP 
18-Daisuke Matsuzaka, RHP 
30-Andrew Miller, LHP 
31-Jon Lester, LHP 
32-Craig Breslow, LHP 
35-Aaron Cook, RHP 
37-Mark Melancon, RHP 
40-Andrew Bailey, RHP 
41-John Lackey, RHP* 
44-Vicente Padilla, RHP 
46-Franklin Morales, LHP* 
48-Scott Atchison, RHP* 
51-Daniel Bard, RHP 
53-Rich Hill, LHP* 
61-Felix Doubront, LHP 
63-Junichi Tazawa, RHP 
91-Alfredo Aceves, RHP 
 

Catchers (2) 
39-Jarrod Saltalamacchia 
60-Ryan Lavarnway 
 

Infielders (6+2 DL) 
  3-Mike Aviles 
15-Dustin Pedroia 
22-James Loney 
34-David Ortiz* 
50-Mauro Gomez 
58-Jose Iglesias 
64-Will Middlebrooks* 
77-Pedro Ciriaco 
 

Outfielders (4+2 DL) 
  2-Jacoby Ellsbury 
  7-Cody Ross 
12-Ryan Sweeney* 
26-Scott Podsednik 
55-Ryan Kalish 
66-Daniel Nava* 
 
 


